PUBLIC NOTICE

The Berkshire Township, Ohio Board of Trustees will be considering entering a Consent Decree in the matter styled *Plumb Creek LLC*, *et al. v. Berkshire Township*, *Ohio*, United States Dist. Ct., So. Dist. of Ohio, Case No. 2:23-cv-03895. Beginning the 15th day of April 2024 and through the close of business on the 29th day of April 2024, a copy of the Consent Decree will be available to the public at the Berkshire Township Hall during the Township's normal business hours (8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.), 1454 Rome Corners Rd, Galena, OH 43021. On the 29th day of April 2024, beginning at 6:00 p.m., the Berkshire Township Board of Trustees will conduct a public meeting to meet, consider and take action upon the Consent Decree. [Ref.: Ohio Revised Code 505.07, et seq.]

If you cannot attend the meeting in person and would like to have your opinion heard and submitted to the Township Trustees, please send your opinion to the Township Administrator at tlane@berkshiretwp.org by 12:00PM on April 29, 2024.